all claims, suits, judgments, attachments and any other liability resulting from any 
deduction from wages made in accordance with this Article. 

ARTICLE 4- PROBATION 

Section 1. All employees newly hired or rehired shall be considered "probationary" 
employees until three hundred and sixty-five (365) days have elapsed from the time of 
swearing in. For the purpose of satisfying the 365-day time period, MTPD will not count 
days spent on limited duty or worker's compensation. If at any time during the 
probationary period, there is a question as to the eligibility of the employee to satisfactorily

[...]

the Transit Zone, the initial openings or any subsequent vacancies based on the Table of 
Organization shall be up for bid. 

Section 2. The Authority may assign employees on temporary assignments within MTPD, 
provided the assignments are limited to one hundred and eighty (180) days. No later than 
one hundred and sixty-five (165) days into the assignment, the Authority will notify the 
Union of whether it intends to end the assignment or put it up for bid. If the assignments 
are longer than the said time, it must become a permanent vacancy and be put up for bid; 
except under necessary circumstances, this time period may be extended by mutual